TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM402069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Technologies, Inc.		09/16/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinneff Holdings, LTD
Street Address:	4 Points Commercial Centre, Craigshaw Road
City:	Aberdeen
State/Country:	SCOTLAND
Postal Code:	AB12 3AP
Entity Type:	Corporation: SCOTLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3158126	AQUASIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4003

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com, djb@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Donna J. Bunton

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: DJB/5399-66

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna J. Bunton

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: DJB/5399-66

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna J. Bunton
SIGNATURE:	/Donna J. Bunton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0561

Total Attachments: 2

source=3158126-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=3158126-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Champion Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal office at 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 2700, Houston, Texas, USA 77027 (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Kinneff Holdings, LTD, a Scotland corporation with a principal office at 4 Points Commercial Centre, Craigshaw Road, Aberdeen, Scotland AB12 3AP (hereinafter "Assignee") to become effective when executed by duly authorized representatives of each of the parties.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations identified in the Trademark Schedule A, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are desirous of Assignee acquiring all rights, title, interest and the corresponding goodwill in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past trademark infringements, dilutions and other violations.

The Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations.

All fees, costs and expenses connected with the transfer of the trademarks and said trademark registrations shall be borne and paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

Signed for on behalf of Assignor:

Champion Technologies, Inc.

Name: Edward R. Courtney

Title: Senior Trademark Attorney

Date: November 9, 2015

Signed for on behalf of Assignee:

Kinneff Holdings, LTD

Name: Emma LenemonTH

Title: Orleand

Date: 14 SEPT, 20046

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
AQUASIGN	Canada	TMA 688571	May 30, 2007
AQUASIGN	European Union	004753224	June 5, 2007
AQUASIGN	Indonesia	M000261320	July 28, 2010
AQUASIGN	Norway	230738	February 2, 2006
AQUASIGN	Norway	233690	June 30, 2006
AQUASIGN	United States	3158126	October 17, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 10/14/2016